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Sport Age Level MN Trial Date MN Venue
2017 State Championship 

Proposed Start Date

2017 State Championship 

Proposed Finish Date
Venue Host Region 2017

Aust Football - Boys 13-15 yrs Tuesday, 28 February 2017 Zillmere AFC Thursday, 25 May 2017 Sunday, 28 May 2017 Maroochydore Sun

Aust Football - Boys (Day 1) 10-12 yrs Wednesday, 29 March 2017 Zillmere AFC Thursday, 8 June 2017 Sunday, 11 June 2017 Harrup Park, Mackay Cap

Aust Football - Boys (Day 2) 10-12 yrs Thursday, 30 March 2017 Zillmere AFC

Aust Football - Girls 13-16 yrs Tuesday, 14 March 2017 Everton Wolves JAFC Thursday, 25 May 2017 Sunday, 28 May 2017 Maroochydore Sun

Aust Football - Girls 10-12 yrs (Invitational) Tuesday, 8 August 2017 Everton Wolves AFC Saturday, 21 October 2017 Sunday, 22 October 2017 AFLQ Yeronga, Brisbane Comm

Baseball 14-18 yrs Tuesday, 14 February 2017 Windsor Royals Thursday, 20 April 2017 Sunday, 23 April 2017 Ipswich Musketeers - TBC MW

Baseball 12-14 yrs Wednesday, 15 March 2017 Pine Hills Lightning Thursday, 15 June 2017 Sunday, 18 June 2017 TBC Sun

Basketball B & G 16-18 yrs Tuesday, 7 March 2017 Boondall Sports Centre Thursday, 11 May 2017 Sunday, 14 May 2017 Cairns Basketball Pen

Basketball B & G 13-15 yrs Tuesday, 7 March 2017 Boondall Sports Centre Thursday, 3 August 2017 Sunday, 6 August 2017 The Sports Centre, Boondall MN

Basketball B & G 10-12 yrs Tuesday, 14 March 2017 Boondall Sports Centre Thursday, 1 June 2017 Sunday, 4 June 2017 The Sports Centre, Boondall MN

Cricket 13-14 yrs Tuesday, 5 September 2017 Everton Dist. CC. Sunday, 26 November 2017 Thursday, 30 November 2017 Maroochydore/Caloundra Sun

Cricket - Boys (Day 1) 10-12 yrs Wednesday, 6 September 2017 Everton Dist. CC. Sunday, 5 November 2017 Thursday, 9 November 2017 BGS Fields, Nudgee (TBC) MN

Cricket - Boys (Day 2) 10-12 yrs Thursday, 7 September 2017 Everton Dist. CC.

Cricket - Girls 10-12 yrs Wednesday, 6 September 2017 Everton Dist. CC. Sunday, 29 October 2017 Wednesday, 1 November 2017 Harrup Park, Mackay Cap

Cricket - Girls (PM 1) 13-15 yrs Tuesday, 5 September 2017 Valley District CC Sunday, 22 October 2017 Tuesday, 24 October 2017 Toowoomba DD

Cricket - Girls (PM 2) 13-15 yrs Thursday, 7 September 2017 Valley District CC

Cross Country 10-19 yrs  Tuesday, 6 June 2017 St. Paul’s School - noms due 19 May Saturday, 15 July 2017 Monday, 17 July 2017 St Paul's School, Bald Hills MN

Football B & G 16-19 yrs Tuesday, 7 March 2017 Pine Hills Jnr Soccer Club Thursday, 25 May 2017 Sunday, 28 May 2017 Meakin Park, Logan (TBC) SC

Football B & G 13-15 yrs Tuesday, 2 May 2017 Pine Hills Jnr Soccer Club Thursday, 20 July 2017 Sunday, 23 July 2017 Marlin Coast Rangers Football Club Trinity Beach Pen

Football B & G - Day 1 10-12 yrs Wednesday, 26 April 2017 Pine Hills Jnr Soccer Club Thursday, 27 July 2017 Sunday, 30 July 2017 Hervey Bay or Maryborough WB

Football B & G - Day 2 10-12 yrs Thursday, 27 April 2017 Pine Hills Jnr Soccer Club 

Golf 10-18yrs Monday, 15 May 2017 Keperra Golf Club   Sunday, 23 July 2017 Wednesday, 26 July 2017 City Golf Club, Toowoomba DD

Hockey  B & G 10- 12 yrs Thursday, 20 April 2017 Burringbar Park Thursday, 15 June 2017 Sunday, 18 June 2017 State Hockey Centre ME

Hockey - Boys 13-19 yrs Tuesday, 7 March 2017 State Hockey Centre, Colmslie Thursday, 1 June 2017 Sunday, 4 June 2017 Townsville N

Hockey - Girls 13-19 yrs Tuesday, 7 March 2017 State Hockey Centre, Colmslie Thursday, 25 May 2017 Sunday, 28 May 2017 Ipswich Hockey Association MW

Netball 13-15 & 16-19 yrs Tuesday, 28 February 2017 Boondall Sports Centre Thursday, 4 May 2017 Sunday, 7 May 2017 Hibiscus Centre, Mt Gravatt ME

Netball 10-12 yrs Tuesday, 2 May 2017 Boondall Sports Centre Saturday, 17 June 2017 Tuesday, 20 June 2017  Hibiscus Gardens Sport Centre TBC MW

Netball 10-11yrs (Invitational) Tuesday, 2 May 2017 Boondall Sports Centre Sunday, 23 July 2017 Sunday, 23 July 2017 Sunshine Coast Comm

Rugby League 14-15 yrs Tuesday, 14 March 2017 Northern Suburbs RLFC Thursday, 4 May 2017 Sunday, 7 May 2017 Jones Park, Mann St.  Cairns Pen

Rugby League 16-18 yrs Tuesday, 14 March 2017 Northern Suburbs RLFC Thursday, 25 May 2017 Sunday, 28 May 2017 Wynnum RLC ME

Rugby League - Boys (Day 1) 11-12 yrs Wednesday, 3 May 2017 Northern Suburbs RLFC Thursday, 22 June 2017 Tuesday, 27 June 2017 Townsville Nor

Rugby League - Boys (Day 1) 10-11 yrs Wednesday, 3 May 2017 Northern Suburbs RLFC Monday, 3 July 2017 Friday, 7 July 2017 Bundaberg WB

Rugby League - Boys (Day 2) 11-12 yrs Thursday, 4 May 2017 Northern Suburbs RLFC

Rugby League - Boys (Day 2) 10-11 yrs Thursday, 4 May 2017 Northern Suburbs RLFC

Rugby League - Girls 11-12 yrs Thursday, 20 July 2017 Northern Suburbs RLFC Saturday, 9 September 2017 Tuesday, 12 September 2017 Mackay Stadium, Mackay Cap

Rugby Union 14-15 yrs Tuesday, 23 May 2017 Padua College Playing Fields, Banyo Thursday, 20 July 2017 Sunday, 23 July 2017 Townsville Nor

Rugby Union - (Day 1) 11-12 yrs Tuesday, 13 June 2017 Gregory Terrace Fields, Tennyson Thursday, 3 August 2017 Sunday, 6 August 2017 Nerang Bulls RUFC, (TBC) SC

Rugby Union - (Day 2) 11-12 yrs Wednesday, 14 June 2017 Gregory Terrace Fields, Tennyson 

Softball - Girls 13-19yrs Tuesday, 14 February 2017 Downey Park Thursday, 23 March 2017 Sunday, 26 March 2017 Edmonton Sports Complex Pen
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Softball - Girls 10-12 yrs Monday, 17 July 2017 Kedron SHS Thursday, 7 September 2017 Sunday, 10 September 2017 Redlands ME

Squash 10-19yrs Tuesday, 14 March 2017 Sandgate Squash Centre Thursday, 25 May 2017 Sunday, 28 May 2017 Scotvale Squash, Rockhampton Cap

Swimming B & G 10-12 yrs Wednesday, 22 February 2017 Lawnton Pool - noms close 17 Feb Sunday, 26 March 2017 Tuesday, 28 March 2017 Sleeman Centre, Chandler Comm

Swimming B & G 13-19 yrs Thursday, 23 February 2017 Lawnton Pool - noms close 18 Feb Thursday, 23 March 2017 Saturday, 25 March 2017 Sleeman Centre, Chandler Comm

Tennis B & G 13-19 yrs Tuesday, 14 February 2017 Sandgate & Dist Tennis - noms close 12 Feb Thursday, 9 March 2017 Sunday, 12 March 2017 Townsville Nor

Tennis B & G 10-12 yrs Tuesday, 30 May 2017 State Tennis Centre - Tennyson Thursday, 3 August 2017 Sunday, 6 August 2017 Regional Tennis Centre, Toowoomba DD

Touch B & G 16-18 yrs Wednesday, 29 March 2017 Hanran Park, Grovely Thursday, 1 June 2017 Sunday, 4 June 2017 Bundaberg WB

Touch B & G 13-15 yrs Wednesday, 29 March 2017 Hanran Park, Grovely Thursday, 27 July 2017 Sunday, 30 July 2017 Cyril Connell Fields,  Rockhamptom Cap

Touch B & G 10-12 yrs Wednesday, 31 May 2017 Hanran Park, Grovely Thursday, 17 August 2017 Sunday, 20 August 2017 Ipswich Touch MW

Track & Field - Day 1 10-12 yrs Tuesday, 22 August 2017 UQ - noms due 7 Aug Tuesday, 10 October 2017 Wednesday, 11 October 2017 QSAC, Brisbane Comm

Track & Field - Day 1 13-19 yrs Tuesday, 22 August 2017 UQ - noms due 7 Aug Thursday, 12 October 2017 Sunday, 15 October 2017 QSAC, Brisbane Comm

Track & Field - Day 2 10-12 yrs Wednesday, 23 August 2017 UQ - noms due 7 Aug

Track & Field - Day 2 13-19 yrs Wednesday, 23 August 2017 UQ - noms due 7 Aug

Track & Field - Day 3 10-12 yrs Thursday, 24 August 2017 UQ - noms due 7 Aug

Track & Field - Day 3 13-19 yrs Thursday, 24 August 2017 UQ - noms due 7 Aug

Triathlon 11-19 yrs Sunday, 5 November 2017 Kawana Thursday, 23 February 2017 Saturday, 25 February 2017 Hervey Bay Comm

Volleyball 16-19 yrs Tuesday, 14 February 2017 The Sports Centre, Boondall Thursday, 1 June 2017 Sunday, 4 June 2017 Caloundra Sun

Volleyball 12-15 yrs Tuesday, 14 February 2017 The Sports Centre, Boondall Thursday, 4 May 2017 Sunday, 7 May 2017 Harristown SHS, Toowoomba DD

Water Polo 13-17 yrs Thursday, 27 October 2016 St Margaret's AGS Thursday, 16 March 2017 Sunday, 19 March 2017 Gold Coast Aquatic Centre (TBC) SC

Cricket 16-19 yrs Sunday, 5 March 2017 Tuesday, 7 March 2017 Bundaberg WB

Rugby Union 17-18 yrs Thursday, 4 May 2017 Sunday, 7 May 2017 Sunnybank Rugby Club Comm 

Softball - Boys 13-19 yrs Thursday, 27 April 2017 Sunday, 30 April 2017 Redcliffe Sun

Softball - Boys 10-12 yrs Thursday, 24 August 2017 Sunday, 27 August 2017 Toowoomba Softball grounds DD

Surfing 13-19 yrs Thursday, 27 July 2017 Sunday, 30 July 2017 Sunshine Coast Comm 

MET NORTH NOT PARTICIPATING IN 2017
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